106 o SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 55

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY OF ST. PAUL
TO ISSUK BONDS FOR THE REPAIR OR REBUILDING OF CERTAIN
BRIDGES AND APPROACHES AND THE OPENING OF A STREET,
APPROVED FEBRUARY NINE, ONE THCQUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881). )

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seorron 1. That seetion one (1) of an act to authorize the city
of St. Paul to issue bonds for the repair or rebuilding of certain
bridges and approaches and the opening of a street, approved Feb-
ruary 9, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881).is
hereby amended so as to increase the amount of bonds authorized
to be issued for the construction of the approaches to a bridge to be
built on Lafayette Avenue over Trout Brook, six thousand dollars
(36,000),

Sec. 2. This aet to bein force from and after its passage.

Approved November 12, 1881.

CHAPTER 56.

AN ACT TO AMEND SKCTION SIXTEEN SUBDIVISION NINTH CHAP-
" TER TWO SPECIAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN-HUNDRDD AND EIGHTY-
ONE (1831). ‘ '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecTioN 1. That subdivision ninth of section sixteen be and
is hereby amended so-as to read as follows, to wit:

Ninth—To levy a tax on dogs. and prohibit their running at
large; to authorize their destruction when at large contrary to
ordinance, and to impos» fines upon their owners, n

SEec. 2. This aet shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage, : o ’ ‘

Approved N:ovember 21, 1881,
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